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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
P O Box 182051 
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

00282537 DRE 703 219 29720 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 15 0000

WILLIAM E RUSSELL 
OR CYNTHIA LU RUSSELL 
1142 CONROY LN APT N 
ROSEVILLE CA 95661-4158

September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION
Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

Good news � We're including more deposit options to help meet monthly service fee waiver 
SM SM ® requirements for Chase Total Checking, Chase College Checking , and Chase Checking 

accounts 

Beginning September 13, we'll automatically include additional electronic deposit payments to waive the monthly service fee. 
This includes payroll deposits that many independent or freelance employees (ride-sharing services, restaurant delivery 
services, etc.) receive through the Real Time Payment network or third-party services that facilitate payments to your debit 

® ® card using the Visa or Mastercard network. If you have questions, please call the number at the top of your statement or 
review the Additional Banking Services and Fees disclosure at chase.com/disclosures for specific requirements for your 
account. 

We'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards 

Effective December 1, 2020, we'll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase 
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards. This doesn't affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards. Benefits you may 
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1. 

We want to remind you about the overdraft service options that are available for your personal 
checking account(s) 

We've included information on the last page of this statement to remind you about our overdraft services and associated 
SM SM fees. As a reminder, overdraft services are not available for Chase Secure Checking or Chase First Checking . Our 

SM SM Standard Overdraft Practice and Chase Debit Card Coverage are not available for Chase High School Checking . 

SM We're changing when we waive overdraft fees for Chase Private Client Checking accounts. Please see the last page of 
this statement for more information. 

If you have questions, please visit chase.com/overdraft or call us at the number on your statement. We accept operator 
relay calls.
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Premier Plus Checking

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $0.99
Deposits and Additions 11,559.93
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,799.69
Electronic Withdrawals -8,467.34
Fees -340.00
Ending Balance -$46.11

Annual Percentage Yield Earned This Period 0.00%
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $0.07

Thank you for your military service and commitment to our country. Your monthly service fee was waived as a benefit of 
Chase Military Banking.

TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

Beginning Balance $0.99
09/23 Att Pmt Credit PPD ID: 9864031004 239.24 240.23
09/23 ATM Withdrawal 09/23 1800 Douglas Blvd Roseville CA Card 2840 -240.00 0.23
09/28 Net Pay Advance Preauthpmt PPD ID: 1208818723 -294.12 -293.89
09/28 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $294.12 Item - Details: Net Pay Advance 

Preauthpmt PPD ID: 1208818723
-34.00 -327.89

10/01 Pub Emp Ret Sys Ret Benft PPD ID: 9222223698 2,758.59 2,430.70
10/01 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,369.00 3,799.70
10/01 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,369.00 5,168.70
10/01 County of Placer Reglar Ben PPD ID: 5946000527 1,120.00 6,288.70
10/01 Card Purchase W/Cash 10/01 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 

2840 
Purchase $184.83 Cash Back $20.00

-204.83 6,083.87

10/01 Card Purchase W/Cash 10/01 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Roseville CA 
Card 2840 
Purchase $179.74 Cash Back $40.00

-219.74 5,864.13

10/01 Oppfinanc Payment PPD ID: 1371925722 -602.61 5,261.52
10/01 Loanme 3 Debit PPD ID: B352455663 -351.09 4,910.43
10/01 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 -300.00 4,610.43
10/01 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 -291.60 4,318.83
10/01 Quick Help Loans 8889954815 PPD ID: Fp00000024 -203.57 4,115.26
10/01 Spotloan Debit C20093010011683 Web ID: 1800827294 -105.05 4,010.21
10/02 SSA Treas 310 Xxsoc Sec PPD ID: 9031736026 1,142.10 5,152.31
10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Doordash*Mcdonalds Www.Doordash. CA Card 

2129
-25.26 5,127.05

10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Postmates Tip Httpspostmate CA Card 2129 -3.00 5,124.05
10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Prime Video*M41We1Yd0 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 2129
-8.99 5,115.06

10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-5.99 5,109.07

10/02 Card Purchase 10/01 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 5,105.08

10/02 Card Purchase 10/02 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-5.99 5,099.09

10/02 Card Purchase 10/02 Google *Wooga Gmbh G.CO/Helppay# CA 
Card 2840

-2.99 5,096.10

10/02 Att Payment 538242003Myw9T Web ID: 9864031005 -865.29 4,230.81
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/02 City of Rosevill Utilityres 1136525 Tel ID: 0000063576 -417.93 3,812.88
10/02 Target Cash Now 8773349416 201001130118Tqj Web ID: 1800872072 -394.26 3,418.62
10/02 Credit Acceptanc Billpay Credit Acceptan Web ID: 0000000160 -324.62 3,094.00
10/02 Cic of CA Cic CA Lbp 27940B31786129 Web ID: 3621666096 -300.00 2,794.00
10/02 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 -300.00 2,494.00
10/02 Comcast Cable 1020894 Web ID: 0000213249 -284.72 2,209.28
10/02 Capital One Online Pmt 027539910608999 Web ID: 9279744991 -258.00 1,951.28
10/02 Vbs Hummingbird 8777702682 PPD ID: 18025817 -209.34 1,741.94
10/02 Makwa Finance 8558534392 PPD ID: 18037440 -103.24 1,638.70
10/02 Fingerhut Payment PPD ID: 9044022257 -80.00 1,558.70
10/02 Pgande Web Online 64687660100120 Web ID: 5940742640 -15.82 1,542.88
10/02 Paymentus Billpay Paymentuscorp_I Web ID: 0000000160 -3.95 1,538.93
10/05 Payment Received 10/03 Check-Into-Cash Cleveland TN Card 2840 255.00 1,793.93
10/05 Payment Received 10/03 Curo Financial Visa Direct KS Card 2840 255.00 2,048.93
10/05 Card Purchase 10/01 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 2840 -300.00 1,748.93
10/05 Card Purchase 10/02 Mels - Roseville Roseville CA Card 2840 -52.11 1,696.82
10/05 Card Purchase 10/02 Doordash*Krispy Krem Www.Doordash. CA 

Card 2129
-30.35 1,666.47

10/05 Card Purchase 10/02 Prime Video*Mk72Q3Z12 888-802-3080 WA 
Card 2129

-2.99 1,663.48

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Amzn Mktp US*Mk7Pj8T Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 2129

-119.93 1,543.55

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 1,539.56

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 1,535.57

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 1,531.58

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Doordash*Poke Noke Www.Doordash. CA Card 
2129

-69.65 1,461.93

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Uber Eats Help.Uber.Com CA Card 2840 -39.96 1,421.97
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Speedy Cash 888-3331360 KS Card 2840 -300.00 1,121.97
10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Prime Video*Mk2Y133V2 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 2129
-5.99 1,115.98

10/05 Card Purchase 10/03 Domino's 8580 916-773-3030 CA Card 2840 -60.55 1,055.43
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

2840
-3.99 1,051.44

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-5.99 1,045.45

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-9.49 1,035.96

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-2.49 1,033.47

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-2.49 1,030.98

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google* Reworks 650-2530000 CA Card 2840 -3.99 1,026.99
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google 650-2530000 CA Card 2840 -3.99 1,023.00
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google 650-2530000 CA Card 2840 -2.49 1,020.51
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

2840
-3.99 1,016.52

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Amazon.Com*Mk3Fq4Tw2 Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 2129

-28.13 988.39

10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Prime Video*Mk90S9L80 888-802-3080 WA 
Card 2129

-3.99 984.40
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/05 Card Purchase 10/04 Prime Video*Mk28X8Lw0 888-802-3080 WA 

Card 2129
-3.99 980.41

10/05 Card Purchase W/Cash 10/04 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Roseville CA 
Card 2840 
Purchase $157.19 Cash Back $20.00

-177.19 803.22

10/05 Card Purchase With Pin 10/04 Target T- 1925 Douglas Roseville CA Card 
2840

-13.92 789.30

10/05 Card Purchase With Pin 10/04 Petco 373 Roseville CA Card 2840 -39.67 749.63
10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

2840
-3.99 745.64

10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-2.49 743.15

10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Fbb*Roamans Rewar 877-527-0297 IN Card 
2840

-16.11 727.04

10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Google* Reworks 650-2530000 CA Card 2840 -3.99 723.05
10/05 Card Purchase 10/05 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

2840
-3.99 719.06

10/05 Advance America EFT 6851Qx15024568 Web ID: 1582332639 -300.00 419.06
10/05 Advance America EFT 6851Qx15024421 Web ID: 1582332639 -300.00 119.06
10/05 Recurring Card Purchase 10/03 Geico *Auto 800-841-3000 DC Card 2129 -136.88 -17.82
10/05 Assurant Ins.Prem PPD ID: 9590676017 -25.34 -43.16
10/05 Recurring Card Purchase 10/02 Epic! Book* Trial Ov Httpswww.Gete CA 

Card 2840
-7.99 -51.15

10/05 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $25.34 Item - Details: Assurant Ins.Prem 
PPD ID: 9590676017

-34.00 -85.15

10/06 Net Pay Advance Payment 1364380 CCD ID: 1208818723 255.00 169.85
10/06 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 255.00 424.85
10/06 The Ezralow Comp Rental 298304505 Web ID: 2954609011 -1,687.14 -1,262.29
10/06 Check City Check City PPD ID: 1870524498 -294.12 -1,556.41
10/06 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $1,687.14 Item - Details: The Ezralow Comp 

Rental 298304505 Web ID: 2954609011
-34.00 -1,590.41

10/06 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $294.12 Item - Details: Check City Check 
City PPD ID: 1870524498

-34.00 -1,624.41

10/06 Returned Item Fee For An Unpaid $155.53 Item - Details: Acima 
8012971982 F23172F02D23 Web ID: 1462225226

-34.00 -1,658.41

10/07 Card Purchase 10/07 Amzn Mktp US*Mk9Lb0X Amzn.Com/Bill WA 
Card 2129

-21.54 -1,679.95

10/08 Claim Reversal: Eco Health 866-3200407 UT 08/12 Claimid: 8 
24567358240 
001

-96.74 -1,776.69

10/08 Advance America Loan Trans PPD ID: 1582332639 255.00 -1,521.69
10/08 Advance America Loan Trans PPD ID: 1582332639 255.00 -1,266.69
10/08 Ace Cash Express Loanpaymnt PPD ID: 2752142963 250.00 -1,016.69
10/09 Cashmax Loan PPD ID: 1203268066 255.00 -761.69
10/09 Recurring Card Purchase 10/08 Amazon Prime*Mk5Nr76 Amzn.Com/Bill 

WA Card 2129
-14.00 -775.69

10/09 Recurring Card Purchase 10/09 Hlu*Hulu 15891208777 Hulu.Com/Bill CA 
Card 2840

-12.99 -788.68

10/09 Recurring Card Purchase 10/09 Google *Microsoft App 855-836-3987 CA 
Card 2840

-6.99 -795.67

10/09 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $14.00 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
1008Amazon Prime*Mk5Nr76 Amzn.Com/Bill WA04347697067172129 
01

-34.00 -829.67

10/09 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $12.99 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
1009Hlu*Hulu 15891208777 Hulu.Com/Bill CA04347697082322840 
00

-34.00 -863.67
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
10/09 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $6.99 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 

1009Google *Microsoft App 855-836-3987 CA04347697082322840 
01

-34.00 -897.67

10/13 Check City Check City PPD ID: 1870524498 255.00 -642.67
10/14 Acima Retry Pymt 663B743A6C01 Web ID: 1462225226 -155.53 -798.20
10/14 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $155.53 Item - Details: Acima Retry 

Pymt 663B743A6C01 Web ID: 1462225226
-34.00 -832.20

10/16 Plain Green LLC Credit PPD ID: 9000006007 1,000.00 167.80
10/16 ATM Withdrawal 10/16 1800 Douglas Blvd Roseville CA Card 2840 -160.00 7.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 41.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 75.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 109.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 143.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 177.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 211.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 245.80
10/19 Insufficient Funds Fee Refund 34.00 279.80
10/19 Card Purchase 10/16 Prime Video*2T8Jj5Cj2 888-802-3080 WA Card 

2129
-2.99 276.81

10/19 Card Purchase W/Cash 10/19 Safeway #1899 Roseville CA Card 2840 
Purchase $112.65 Cash Back $20.00

-132.65 144.16

10/20 Card Purchase 10/19 Wendy's Roseville Roseville CA Card 2840 -42.66 101.50
10/20 Card Purchase 10/20 Amzn Mktp US*2T09M2T Amzn.Com/Bill WA 

Card 2129
-10.76 90.74

10/20 Card Purchase 10/19 Prime Video*2T0Z75Ja2 888-802-3080 WA 
Card 2129

-1.99 88.75

10/20 Card Purchase With Pin 10/19 Safeway #1899 Roseville CA Card 2840 -27.56 61.19
10/21 Card Purchase 10/21 Rite Aid Rx Pay And G 717-761-2633 PA Card 

2840
-7.20 53.99

10/21 Card Purchase 10/20 Google*Wooga Gmbh Internet CA Card 2840 -2.99 51.00
10/22 Card Purchase 10/20 Kaiser Cpp Pharm 256 8882186245 CA Card 

2129
-5.00 46.00

10/22 Card Purchase 10/21 Bubble Universit San Francis CA Card 2840 -6.54 39.46
10/22 Card Purchase 10/22 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 

2840
-3.99 35.47

10/22 Card Purchase 10/22 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 31.48

10/22 Card Purchase 10/22 Google *Reworks G.CO/Helppay# CA Card 
2840

-3.99 27.49

10/22 Recurring Card Purchase 10/22 Sxm*Siriusxm.Com/Acct 888-635-5144 NY 
Card 2840

-23.64 3.85

10/22 Recurring Card Purchase 10/22 Sxm*Siriusxm.Com/Acct 888-635-5144 NY 
Card 2840

-15.96 -12.11

10/22 Insufficient Funds Fee For A $15.96 Recurring Card Purchase - Details: 
1022Sxm*Siriusxm.Com/Acct 888-635-5144 NY04347697082322840 
01

-34.00 -46.11

Ending Balance -$46.11
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEE SUMMARY
Total for 

This Period
Total 

Year-to-date
Total Overdraft Fees * $306.00 $680.00
Total Returned Item Fees $34.00 $34.00

* Total Overdraft Fees includes Insufficient Funds Fees, and Extended Overdraft Fees

Total Refunds for Overdraft or Returned Item Fees Identified above: $272.00 $374.00 
and returned item

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt. 
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

• Your name and account number
• The dollar amount of the suspected error
• A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you. For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC
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September 23, 2020 through October 22, 2020
Account Number: 000000606185606

Overdraft and Overdraft Fee Information for Your Chase Checking Account

What You Need to Know About Overdrafts and Overdraft Fees

An overdraft occurs when you do not have enough money in your account to cover a transaction, but we pay it anyway. We 
can cover your overdrafts in two different ways:

1. We have standard overdraft practices that come with your account.
2. We also offer Overdraft Protection through a link to a Chase savings account, which may be less expensive than 

our standard overdraft practices. You can contact us to learn more.

This notice explains our standard overdraft practices.

• What are the standard overdraft practices that come with my account? 
We do authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions:
• Checks and other transactions made using your checking account number
• Recurring debit card transactions

We do not authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions, unless you ask us to (see below):
• Everyday debit card transactions

We pay overdrafts at our discretion, which means we do not guarantee that we will always authorize and pay any 
type of transaction. If we do not authorize and pay an overdraft, your transaction will be declined.

• What fees will I be charged if Chase pays my overdraft? 
Under our standard overdraft practices:
• If we pay an item, we'll charge you a $34 Insufficient Funds Fee per item. This fee is not charged if your 

account balance at the end of the business day is overdrawn by $5 or less, or for items that are $5 or less.
• We won't charge more than three Insufficient Funds Fees per day, for a total of $102.

• We waive fees for some account types:
• For Chase SapphireSM Checking accounts, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if items(s) 

are presented or withdrawal request(s) are made against an account with insufficient funds on four or fewer 
business days during the current and prior 12 statement periods.

• For Chase Private Client CheckingSM accounts, we waive the Chase overdraft fees.
o Effective November 8, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if item(s) are presented or 

withdrawal request(s) are made against an account with insufficient funds on four or fewer business days 
during the current and prior 12 statement periods.

• What if I want Chase to authorize and pay overdrafts on my everyday debit card transactions? 
If you or a joint account owner would like to change your selection, sign in to chase.com to update your account 
settings, or call us at 1-800-935-9935 (or collect at 1-713-262-1679 if outside the U.S.), or visit a Chase branch. We 
accept operator relay calls.
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